Position Other Positions Held
Asst Dir of Public Utilities

Supv Professional Engineer
Chief of WW Treat Operations
Industrial Electrician Super
Professional Engineer

Chief of WW Facilities Maint
Asst Chief of WW Treatment
Ops

Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec

Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec
Project Manager

WW Treatment Maint Sup

Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
WW Treatment Maint Sup
Management Analyst IlI
Electrician

WW Treatment Maint Sup

Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec

City

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Department

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Total Wages

$123,849

$116,329

$96,520

$94,686

$93,987

$90,581

$87,390

$85,911

$85,446

$84,173

$83,902

$83,370

$82,798

$82,044

$81,902

$81,054

$80,266

Total Retirement &

Health Contribution

$24,667

$22,867

$20,215

$22,421

$23,639

$22,687

$19,210

$19,506

$20,347

$22,025

$22,147

$20,959

$22,115

$19,741

$21,303

$21,469

$22,103



Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec
Asst Chief of WW Treatment
Ops

Power Generation Oper/Mech
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Power Generation Oper/Mech
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Power Generation Oper/Mech
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Power Generation Oper/Mech
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Sr Wastewater Mechanical Spec
Sr Heavy Equipment Operator
Instrumentation Specialist

Plans Examiner Ill

Electrician

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

$79,558

$74,909

$73,602

$72,072

$71,956

$71,901

$71,277

$70,659

$70,243

$69,863

$69,576

$69,461

$68,827

$66,608

$66,441

$65,398

$65,138

$64,891

$21,648

$20,918

$19,253

$20,613

$19,765

$13,571

$20,919

$19,951

$20,519

$20,203

$20,008

$20,492

$20,471

$20,508

$20,576

$20,223

$19,120

$20,080



Electrician

Electrician

Electrician

Wastewater Mechanical
Specialist

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II
Power Generation Oper/Mech
Power Generation Oper/Mech
Electrician

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il
Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper I
Power Generation Oper/Mech
Sr Wastewater Mechanical Spec
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Electrician

Power Generation Oper/Mech

Painter

Wastewater Mechanical
Specialist

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

$64,825

$64,368

$64,363

$64,230

$64,082

$63,715

$63,666

$63,531

$63,286

$63,216

$63,206

$62,857

$62,507

$62,489

$62,391

$61,785

$61,689

$61,345

$17,659

$20,114

$19,712

$20,166

$19,641

$19,585

$19,538

$19,880

$19,384

$19,972

$7,308

$19,679

$20,129

$20,214

$17,403

$19,774

$17,152

$19,885



Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il
Heavy Equipment Operator
Painter

Supervising Engineering Tech
Heavy Equipment Operator

Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II
Wastewater Mechanical
Specialist

Management Analyst ||
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper I
Wastewater Mechanical
Specialist

Power Generation Oper/Mech
Engineer Il

Wastewater Mechanical

Specialist

Wastewater Mechanical
Specialist

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

$61,127

$61,052

$60,809

$60,621

$60,049

$59,801

$59,728

$58,962

$58,364

$57,756

$57,684

$57,625

$57,510

$56,891

$56,880

$56,880

$56,519

$56,184

$19,744

$6,959

$19.816

$17,167

$19,547

$19,629

$19,879

$6,988

$17,357

$19,318

$19,554

$19,532

$17,881

$19,313

$16,732

$17,175

$19,150

$17,090



Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II
Wastewater Mechanical
Specialist

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il
Safety Specialist

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II
Heavy Equipment Operator
Property Maintenance Worker
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Wastewater Mechanical
Specialist

Property Maintenance Worker
Power Generation Oper/Mech
Heavy Equipment Operator

Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper
Heavy Equipment Operator
Wastewater Mechanical

Specialist

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment
Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment
Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

$55,738

$55,712

$55,547

$55,519

$53,972

$53,837

$52,357

$50,866

$50,400

$49,845

$49,328

$48,201

$46,861

$46,096

$45,972

$45,305

$44,780

$44,632

$17,483

$2,552

$17,819

$6,635

$18,656

$6,100

$18,901

$18,680

$5,758

$16,834

$16,246

$18,172

$15,633

$12,138

$18,271

$12,111

$12,320

$13,121



Principal Account Clerk

Senior Secretary

Wastewater Distributor

Wastewater Distributor

Senior Account Clerk

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper Il

Laborer

Laborer

Wastewater Treat Plant O-I-T

Stores keeper

Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper

Wastewater Mechanical Tech

Senior Administrative Clerk

Painter

Heavy Equipment Operator

Electrician

Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec

Senior Administrative Clerk

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

$44,340

$44,233

$43,571

$42,846

$41,557

$40,245

$39,412

$38,711

$37.472

$37,116

$36,592

$35,023

$34,933

$34,360

$33,396

$30,777

$28,812

$27,523

$17,685

$17,771

$14,883

$17,514

$14,949

$1,700

$4,635

$4,564

$13,725

$13,225

$9,861

$0

$16,594

$9,746

$0

$0

$7,566

$9,521



Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II

Painter

Painter

Electrician

Power Generation Oper/Mech

Wastewater Treat Plant O-I-T

Wastewater Treat Plant O-I-T

Stores keeper

Laborer

Wastewater Reclamation Coor

Engineering Aide |

Instrumentation Specialist

Laborer

Engineering Aide |

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Fresno

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

Liquid Waste
Treatment

$26,848

$24,892

$22,993

$21,431

$17,577

$16,964

$14,403

$13,220

$6,692

$5,617

$4,446

$3,501

$1,701

$1,235

$4,511

$0

$454

$0

$6,193

$0

$6,888

$0

$0

$1,591

$0

$419

$0

$0



