Position	Other Positions Held	City	Department	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Asst Dir of Public Utilities		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$123,849	\$24,667
Supv Professional Engineer		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$116,329	\$22,867
Chief of WW Treat Operations		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$96,520	\$20,215
Industrial Electrician Super		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$94,686	\$22,421
Professional Engineer		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$93,987	\$23,639
Chief of WW Facilities Maint		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$90,581	\$22,687
Asst Chief of WW Treatment Ops		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$87,390	\$19,210
Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$85,911	\$19,506
Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$85,446	\$20,347
Project Manager		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$84,173	\$22,025
WW Treatment Maint Sup		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$83,902	\$22,147
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$83,370	\$20,959
WW Treatment Maint Sup		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$82,798	\$22,115
Management Analyst III		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$82,044	\$19,741
Electrician		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$81,902	\$21,303
WW Treatment Maint Sup		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$81,054	\$21,469
Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec		Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$80,266	\$22,103

Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$79,558	\$21,648
Asst Chief of WW Treatment Ops	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$74,909	\$20,918
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$73,602	\$19,253
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$72,072	\$20,613
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$71,956	\$19,765
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$71,901	\$13,571
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$71,277	\$20,919
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$70,659	\$19,951
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$70,243	\$20,519
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$69,863	\$20,203
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$69,576	\$20,008
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$69,461	\$20,492
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$68,827	\$20,471
Sr Wastewater Mechanical Spec	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$66,608	\$20,508
Sr Heavy Equipment Operator	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$66,441	\$20,576
Instrumentation Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$65,398	\$20,223
Plans Examiner III	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$65,138	\$19,120
Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$64,891	\$20,080

Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$64,825	\$17,659
Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$64,368	\$20,114
Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$64,363	\$19,712
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$64,230	\$20,166
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$64,082	\$19,641
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$63,715	\$19,585
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$63,666	\$19,538
Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$63,531	\$19,880
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$63,286	\$19,384
Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$63,216	\$19,972
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$63,206	\$7,308
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$62,857	\$19,679
Sr Wastewater Mechanical Spec	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$62,507	\$20,129
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$62,489	\$20,214
Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$62,391	\$17,403
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$61,785	\$19,774
Painter	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$61,689	\$17,152
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$61,345	\$19,885

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$61,127	\$19,744
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$61,052	\$6,959
Heavy Equipment Operator	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$60,809	\$19,816
Painter	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$60,621	\$17,167
Supervising Engineering Tech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$60,049	\$19,547
Heavy Equipment Operator	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$59,801	\$19,629
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$59,728	\$19,879
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$58,962	\$6,988
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$58,364	\$17,357
Management Analyst II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$57,756	\$19,318
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$57,684	\$19,554
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$57,625	\$19,532
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$57,510	\$17,881
Engineer II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$56,891	\$19,313
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$56,880	\$16,732
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$56,880	\$17,175
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$56,519	\$19,150
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$56,184	\$17,090

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$55,738	\$17,483
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$55,712	\$2,552
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$55,547	\$17,819
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$55,519	\$6,635
Safety Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$53,972	\$18,656
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$53,837	\$6,100
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$52,357	\$18,901
Heavy Equipment Operator	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$50,866	\$18,680
Property Maintenance Worker	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$50,400	\$5,758
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$49,845	\$16,834
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$49,328	\$16,246
Property Maintenance Worker	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$48,201	\$18,172
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$46,861	\$15,633
Heavy Equipment Operator	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$46,096	\$12,138
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$45,972	\$18,271
Heavy Equipment Operator	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$45,305	\$12,111
Wastewater Mechanical Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$44,780	\$12,320
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$44,632	\$13,121

Principal Account Clerk	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$44,340	\$17,685
Senior Secretary	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$44,233	\$17,771
Wastewater Distributor	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$43,571	\$14,883
Wastewater Distributor	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$42,846	\$17,514
Senior Account Clerk	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$41,557	\$14,949
Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$40,245	\$1,700
Laborer	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$39,412	\$4,635
Laborer	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$38,711	\$4,564
Wastewater Treat Plant O-I-T	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$37,472	\$13,725
Stores keeper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$37,116	\$13,225
Sr Wastewater Treat Plant Oper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$36,592	\$9,861
Wastewater Mechanical Tech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$35,023	\$0
Senior Administrative Clerk	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$34,933	\$16,594
Painter	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$34,360	\$9,746
Heavy Equipment Operator	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$33,396	\$0
Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$30,777	\$0
Sr Water Sys Tele & DC Spec	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$28,812	\$7,566
Senior Administrative Clerk	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$27,523	\$9,521

Wastewater Treat Plant Oper II	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$26,848	\$4,511
Painter	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$24,892	\$0
Painter	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$22,993	\$454
Electrician	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$21,431	\$0
Power Generation Oper/Mech	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$17,577	\$6,193
Wastewater Treat Plant O-I-T	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$16,964	\$0
Wastewater Treat Plant O-I-T	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$14,403	\$6,888
Stores keeper	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$13,220	\$0
Laborer	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$6,692	\$0
Wastewater Reclamation Coor	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$5,617	\$1,591
Engineering Aide I	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$4,446	\$0
Instrumentation Specialist	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$3,501	\$419
Laborer	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$1,701	\$0
Engineering Aide I	Fresno	Liquid Waste Treatment	\$1,235	\$0